Children placed under the Fair Access Protocol will take precedence over children on the waiting list.  

11. Sixth Form Admission Arrangements  

11.1 Published Admission Number (PAN) for Year 12  

The published admission number (PAN) for Year 12 is one hundred and twenty five (125) students.  

Current Year 11 students will transfer to Year 12 if they meet the Minimum Academic Entry Criteria and want to 

do so. Once the number of those transferring to Year 12 is known, it may be possible to admit a higher number 

of external candidates, where demand exists and facilities and resources allow.